

Institutional-Initiatives-R&D Department



I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

Ref. No. : IKGPTU /REG/NF/12

Dated :/4.01.2022

(Jaspreet Singh, IAS)

Dated: 14.01.2022

m

Registrar

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Grant of extension to complete PhD.

The University has granted extensions in line with UGC Public Notice NoF.1-10/2020(CPP-II) dated 3rd December, 2020 and F. No. 1-10/2020 (CPP-II) dated 16th March, 2021 and subsequent IKGPTU Notification No. IKGPTU/Reg/Notification/2541 dated 29.12.2020 and IKGPTU/Reg/NF/ 122 dated 30.04.2021.

Consequent upon approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, the latest Guidelines issued by UGC vide Public Notice No. F.No.1-10/2020(CPP-II) dated 01 December, 2021 regarding extension for submission of thesis i.e. up to 30.06.2022, shall be implemented for all the research scholars who were to submit their thesis by 30.12.2021. It is also applicable to those research scholars who were to submit their thesis by 30.06.2021.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority vide e office file computer number 45498 dated 31.12.2021.

Endst. No. IKGPTU/REG/NF/13-18

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.

- 1. Secretary Vice Chancellor: for information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. Dean Academics
- 3. Associate Dean R&D
- 4. DR R&D
- All dealing officials
- 6. To upload on Ph.D. admission portal

I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR)

Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

IKGPTU/Reg/Notification/ 2541

Dated: 29-12-2020

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Grant of extension to complete Ph. D.

As per the approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, the extension as per following is granted to Ph. D students:

- 1. Those research scholars who are in their terminal year i.e seventh year/ eighth year (onetime special extension) and were supposed to submit their thesis in the Covid period between 20 March 2020 to 31 December 2020, extension may be allowed for submission of their thesis till 30 June 2021 in line with UGC Public Notice No F.1-10/2020(CPP-II) dated 3rd December, 2020 (Copy attached-A). No further extension to
- 2. As per regulation after the pre-thesis presentation the scholar is generally required to submit final thesis within 3 months and further 3 months' extension was given with Rs.

For such backlog cases those who have not been able to submit the thesis during Covid period (20 March 2020 to 31 December 2020) is given one-time relaxation of last three months for submission of thesis by 31.3.2021 or his /her respective maximum duration end date whichever is earlier.

3. In continuation to Notification No IKGPTU/Reg/N/1416 dated 18.09.2017, it was further recommended that during the re-registration of the candidates, the credit difference if any, will have to be earned by taking additional course work for the fulfillment of total credit requirement. 1

(S. K. Kazal) Registrar 29 29-12-2 Dated:

Esdst. No.: IKGPTU/Reg/Notification/2592-2597

A Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please. 1. I/C Secretariat, O/O Vice Chancellor: For Information of Vice Chancellor.

- 2. Dean Academics
- 3. Dean R&D
- 4. Director Main Campus
- 5. AR R&D
- 6. File

MS. Snew leter

(S. K. Kazal)

Registrar

DEAN R&D Deptt.

IKG Punjab TechnicatiUniversity, Jalandhar I.K. Gujral Punjab TechnicatiUniversity, Jalandhar Ialandhar-Kapurthala Highway INear Pushpa Gujral Science City, Kapurthala – 144 603 Phone No. 01822-282521, 282501 Fax No. 01822-255506, Email:registrar@ptu.ac.in 144 603 Jalandhar-Kapurthala Hig

I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjub Act No. 1 of 1997)

Ref. No. : IKGPTU/Reg/NF/ 122

Dated 30 .04.2021

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Grant of extension to complete Ph. D.

As per the approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, the extension as per following is granted to Ph. D students:

- 1. Those research scholars who are in their terminal year i.e. seventh year/ eighth year (onetime special extension) and were supposed to submit their thesis in the COVID period between 1st January, 2021 to 30th June, 2021, extension may be allowed for submission of their thesis till 31st December 2021 in line with UGC Public Notice No F.No.1-10/2020 (CPP-II) dated 16th March, 2021 (Copy Attached at Annexure 'A').
- Those who have already availed terminal year extension (7th and 8th Year) due 2. to COVID-19 as per IKGPTU Notification No. IKGPTU/Reg/Notification/2541 dated 29.12.2020 are not entitled for this additional extension beyond 30th June, 2021.

(Sandeep Kumar Kazal)

Registrar

Dated: 30.04.2021

Endst. No. IKGPTU/Reg/NF/12.3 -12.6

A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please.

- 1. I/C Secretariat Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor
- 2. Dean (Academics)/Director (Main Campus)
- 3. Associate Dean (R&D)
- 4. Incharge (ITS): To upload on Ph.D admission portal

DEAN R&D Dent

Jalandha

(Sandeep Kumar Kazal) IKG Puniah Technical Univ Registrar

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway, Near Pushpa Gujrat Science City, Kapurthala - 144 603 Ph. No. 01822 - 282521, 282501, Email: registrar a plu.ac.in

Carns 1 of 1

I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY.

Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

Ref. No. : IKGPTU/Reg/N/ 11

Dated : 15.01.2018

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Re Di

00

R&D Depti. Disp.Ret. Nolf. 2. Dt. 12-1-

Relaxation in Ph.D. rules 2010 of IKGPTU for Women and Persons with Disability (more than 40% disability) in the light of UGC Regulations 2016.

As per UGC (Minimum Standards and Procedure for Award of Ph.D. Degree) Ph.D. Regulations, 2016 (In supersession of the UGC (Minimum Standards and Procedure for Awards of Ph.D. Degree) Regulation, 2009, notified in the Gazette of India (No. 28, Part III-Section 4) for the week July 11-July 17, 2009), the university hereby makes partial modification in the IKGPTU Ph.D. Regulations 2010 as under:

"Women and Persons with Disability (more than 40%) candidates shall be allowed to complete their Ph.D. Program in 8 years. In addition the women candidates shall be provided Maternity Leave/Child Care Leave once in the entire duration of Ph.D. for up to 240 days."

There will be no extension fee for the above said candidates.

This rule will take into effect from the date of issuance of notification of UGC Ph.D. Regulations, 2016 i.e. 5-May-2016.

(Dr. Amanpreet Singh) Registrar

Dated:/5 .01.2018

Endst. No. : IKGPTU/Reg/N//2-/4

A Copy is forwarded to the followings:

- 1. All HODs (Teaching & Non-Teaching)
- DR(ITS): For upload on website
- 3. File copy

(Dr. Amanpreet Singn) Registrar

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar Ialandhar Kanurthala Hinbway. Near Pushna Guiral Science City. Kanurthala - 144.603 Ph. No. 01822 - 662521, 662501 Fax No. : 01822-255506, 662526, Email : registrar@ptu.ac.in

DEAN R&D Deptt, IKG Punjab Technical Univ. Tolo

Page 1 ef 1